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Consulate General of Greece in Guangzhou
Information.: Ms. Niko Luo
Address: Room 2105, Haihang Tower, No.8 Linhezhong Road
Tianhe District, 510610, Guangzhou
Tel: +86(20) 85501124/85501114
Fax : +86(20) 85501450
Email: grgencon.guan@mfa.gr
Guangzhou,2026/1/15
Ref F. 085.2/ ΑS 4
CALL FOR TENDERS
Subject: Call for tenders for the supply and installation of security doors and systems for the new offices of the Consulate General of Greece in Guangzhou. 
The Consulate General of Greece in Guangzhou, in accordance with Law 4412/2016 of the Hellenic Republic, as amended and currently in force, hereby invites interested and qualified economic operators to submit quotes for the conclusion of an agreement for the supply, installation, and commissioning of security doors and security systems for its new premises, not exceeding the amount of 146.500 RMB including VAT. 
The quote should fulfill the tender specifications described in the Annex attached herewith, including :
a) The fee for each type of device inclusive of any kind of deductions and taxes (e.g., tax, VAT), as well as the total amount required for each device category and for the total number of devices, which cannot exceed the aforementioned budget. 
The contract will be awarded to the bidder that provides the best price. 
The quotes can be submitted in print or electronic form no later than January 21st, 2026, 11 pm.
I. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	
	Description
	Minimum Technical Specifications
	Quantity

	1
	Computer room fire door
	Metallic fire door with observation window construction and installation
	1

	2
	AB Door and its security 
	AB office door
control single doorfeedback magnetic lock
four-door controller 
Exit Switch 
password IC card reader
Magnetic lock bracket
Access control power supply

	2
2
2
4
2
2
2


	3
	Backdoor access control and intercom system
	Office door
Recognition access control host
Single door magnetic lock
Magnetic lock bracket
Access control power supply
Exit switch
Singledoor push bar lock
	1
8
1
1
2
3
1

	4
	Office doors with Password access control system
	Office doors 
four-doorcontroller
password IC card reader
Control single-door feedback magnetic lock
Magnetic lock bracket
Access control power supply
Exit switch
	5
2
5
5
5
5
5

	5
	CCTV system
	Video recorder
Hard disk 8TB
8-megapixel camera
Display system
	1
2
2
1

	6
	Burglar alarm system
	Control panel
Dual-technology infrared detector
	1
4


II. PROCEDURE
The provided quote should include the following:
1. The cost of the equipment per unit (net) and the amount that corresponds to the VAT of the unit
2. The cost of services, including all miscellaneous services as well as the amount that corresponds to the VAT
3. The total cost for equipment and services as well as the total amount of VAT that would incur.
4. The time interval for which the quoted price will remain unchanged (please note that the quoted price should be valid for at least 30 work days)
5. The name of the company, its VAT number, the name of the person responsible and the seal of the company.
III. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. Any quotation sent after the above specified deadline will not be taken into consideration.
2. The contract will be awarded to the lowest bidder.
3. All provided equipment should have 2 years parts warranty.
4. After approval and signing of the contract no price amendments of any kind can be made.
5. Any OS and software included in the price should be English version
